
ORIGINAL ARTICLE

ISSN No : 2230-7850

International Multidisciplinary
Research Journal 

Indian Streams 

Research Journal

Executive Editor
Ashok Yakkaldevi

Editor-in-Chief
H.N.Jagtap

Vol 4 Issue 9 Oct  2014



Mohammad Hailat
Dept. of Mathematical Sciences, 
University of South Carolina Aiken

Abdullah Sabbagh
Engineering Studies, Sydney

Ecaterina Patrascu
Spiru Haret University, Bucharest

Loredana Bosca
Spiru Haret University, Romania

Fabricio Moraes de Almeida
Federal University of Rondonia, Brazil

George - Calin SERITAN
Faculty of Philosophy and Socio-Political 
Sciences Al. I. Cuza University, Iasi

Hasan Baktir
English Language and Literature 
Department, Kayseri

Ghayoor Abbas Chotana
Dept of Chemistry, Lahore University of 
Management Sciences[PK]

Anna Maria Constantinovici
AL. I. Cuza University, Romania

Ilie Pintea,
Spiru Haret University, Romania

Xiaohua Yang
PhD, USA

                                                  ......More

Flávio de São Pedro Filho
Federal University of Rondonia, Brazil

Kamani Perera
Regional Center For Strategic Studies, Sri 
Lanka

Janaki Sinnasamy
Librarian, University of Malaya

Romona Mihaila
Spiru Haret University, Romania

Delia Serbescu
Spiru Haret University, Bucharest, 
Romania

Anurag Misra
DBS College, Kanpur

Titus PopPhD, Partium Christian 
University, Oradea,Romania

Pratap Vyamktrao Naikwade
ASP College Devrukh,Ratnagiri,MS India

R. R. Patil
Head Geology Department Solapur 
University,Solapur

Rama Bhosale
Prin. and Jt. Director Higher Education, 
Panvel

Salve R. N.
Department of Sociology, Shivaji 
University,Kolhapur

Govind P. Shinde
Bharati Vidyapeeth School of Distance 
Education Center, Navi Mumbai

Chakane Sanjay Dnyaneshwar
Arts, Science & Commerce College, 
Indapur, Pune

Awadhesh Kumar Shirotriya
Secretary,Play India Play,Meerut(U.P.)

Iresh Swami
Ex - VC. Solapur University, Solapur

N.S. Dhaygude
Ex. Prin. Dayanand College, Solapur

Narendra Kadu
Jt. Director Higher Education, Pune

K. M. Bhandarkar
Praful Patel College of Education, Gondia

Sonal Singh
Vikram University, Ujjain

G. P. Patankar
S. D. M. Degree College, Honavar, Karnataka

Maj. S. Bakhtiar Choudhary
Director,Hyderabad AP India.

S.Parvathi Devi
Ph.D.-University of Allahabad

Sonal Singh,
Vikram University, Ujjain

Rajendra Shendge
Director, B.C.U.D. Solapur University, 
Solapur

R. R. Yalikar
Director Managment Institute, Solapur

Umesh Rajderkar
Head Humanities & Social Science 
YCMOU,Nashik

 S. R. Pandya
Head Education Dept. Mumbai University, 
Mumbai

Alka Darshan Shrivastava
Shaskiya Snatkottar Mahavidyalaya, Dhar

Rahul Shriram Sudke
Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore

S.KANNAN
Annamalai University,TN

Satish Kumar Kalhotra
Maulana Azad National Urdu University

 Editorial Board

International Advisory Board

Welcome to ISRJ
ISSN No.2230-7850

          Indian Streams Research Journal is a multidisciplinary research journal, published monthly in English, 
Hindi & Marathi Language. All research papers submitted to the journal will be double - blind peer reviewed 
referred by members of the editorial board.Readers will include investigator in universities, research institutes 
government and industry with research interest in the general subjects.

RNI MAHMUL/2011/38595                                                                                             

Address:-Ashok Yakkaldevi  258/34, Raviwar Peth, Solapur - 413 005 Maharashtra, India
Cell : 9595 359 435, Ph No: 02172372010 Email: ayisrj@yahoo.in Website: www.isrj.org



Indian Streams Research Journal           
ISSN 2230-7850
Volume-4 | Issue-9 | Oct-2014
Available online at www.isrj.org   

WATER QUALITY ASSESSMENT OF THE 
DALSAGAR LAKE AT SEONI (M.P.)

Abstract:-Various physic-chemical characteristics of river Dalsagarlake flowing in 
district Seoni were studied in the summer, rainy & winter seasons. Ecological 
parameters like dissolved oxygen, Biochemical oxygen demand, temperature, PH, 
nitrate, phosphate etc. were analyzed and compared with standard permissible 
limits to assess the best designated use of the lake water for various purposes

Keywords:Physico-chemical, Assessment.

INTRODUCTION 
The Dalsagar Lake in district Seoni. It is situated 22.08°N 79.53°E. It has an average 

elevation of 611 metres (2004 feet). The city is 2,043 ft. above sea-level, half-way between Nagpur 
and Jabalpur.It is bordered by Jabalpur, Narsinghpur and Mandla districts to the north, Balaghat to the 
east and Chhindwara to the west and the shares its southern boundary with Nagpur (Maharashtra). 
National Highway No. 7 connects the Kanyakumari-Banaras passes through the district from north to 
south. Fair weather roads connect the major towns in the district. The narrow-gauge Chhindwara-
Nainpur Central Railway passes through Seoni connecting Jabalpur, Nagpur, Chhindwara, Balaghat, 
Katangi, Keolari and Nainpur.Prateet.Dalsagar Lake is  polluted near many anthropogenic activity 
on its bank. The problems of pollution at many other place, is due to sewage inflow, animal carcasses, 
plastic bags etc. Lake has always been the most important fresh water resources along the banks of 
which our ancient civilizations have flourished and most developmental activities are still dependent 
upon them. Lake water has multiple uses in every field of development like agriculture, aquaculture 
etc. The growing problem of degradation of our surface water ecosystem has necessitated our 
monitoring of water quality for various rivers all other the country to evaluate their production 
capacity, utility potential and to plan restorative measures. In any system where organic matter is 
present, the organic matter can be broken down to inorganic matter by the action of microbes, oxygen 
is utilized during the biodegradation process. It has been found that the rate of biodegradation of the 
organic matter at any given time is proportional to the amount of organic matter and also the microbial 
population present in the system at the time (Ademoroti, 1982). Dissolved oxygen is the amount of 
oxygen in the gaseous form present in water available for aerobic organisms to carry out their life 
processes. A well balanced warm water where fish can thrive requires a dissolved oxygen level of not 
less than 5 mg/l. The dissolved oxygen in highly polluted waste water is used up by microorganisms 
(Ademoroti, 1996). The parameter used as a measure of the amount of oxygen required by 
microorganisms “Biochemical Oxygen Demand (B.O.D). The B.O.D. is an empirical biological test 

1 2 3 4 5T. P. Sagar  , P. K. Khampariya  ,  Sandhya Saket  , S. R. Bhagel   and  R. S. Dehariiyan  ,“WATER QUALITY 

ASSESSMENT OF THE DALSAGAR LAKE AT SEONI (M.P.)” Indian Streams Research Journal |  Volume 4  | Issue  9  |  
Oct  2014 | Online & Print

1 2 3 4 5T. P. Sagar  , P. K. Khampariya  ,  Sandhya Saket  , S. R. Bhagel   and  R. S. Dehariiyan

1Asst. Prof. Department of Zoology , Govt. P.G. College, Seoni (M.P.)
2 Asst. Prof. Department of Zoology , Govt. Chhtrasal P.G. College, Panna (M.P.)

3 Asst. Prof. Department of Zoology , Govt. S.K.N. (P.G.) College, Mauganj, Rewa (M.P.)
4 Asst. Prof. Department of Zoology , Govt. P.G. College, Tikamgarh (M.P.)

5 Asst. Prof. Department of Zoology , Swamivivekanand Govt. College, Lakhanadon (M.P.)

1

https://www.facebook.com/ashok.yakkaldevi.3
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Orthogonal


.

in which the water condition such as temperature, oxygen concentration of type of bacteria plays a 
decisive role. These and other factors cause the reproducibility to be much less than that of pure 
chemical test. These parameters also measure the strength of any given waste water (Ademoroti, 
1984). Inspite of the disadvantage, the B.O.D. is of special importance in the assessment of pollution 
in waste water. High dissolve oxygen is an indication of a high state of purity of water and low 
dissolve oxygen is an indication of pollution. The present paper deals with a physico-chemical 
assessment of the Dalsagar Lake.

MATERIALS AND METHODS 
The three study sites namely Samp. St.A, Samp.St. B and Samp. St. Cwere chosen for the 

purpose of the study, Lake water samples were collected at each station during every month. All the 
samples were collected from midstream at depth of 10 to 15 cm. from surface Estimation of 
temperature, PH, D.O. and alkalinity were done at the site immediately after the collection of the 
sample 2.5 liters samples collected from each sites were brought back to the laboratory for the 
estimation of other parameters such as B.O.D., nitrate phosphate etc. All samples wereanalyzed as 
described in the stand and methods for the examination of water and waste water and standard 
methods for water and effluent analysis (APHA, 1992).

Dalsagar Lake Seoni (M.P.)

RESULTS AND DISCUSSION 
The physico-chemical analysis shows in Table: 1 that the Rapti water remained alkaline 

throughout the study period sampling st. A showed lower value of D.O. and high values of B.O.D. 
Acidity value were low. The results indicate that Dalsagar lake water was found to be rich in nitrate 
and phosphate. In rainy season show, the low value of alkalinity and phosphate. Temperature is high 
in the month of June and minimum in January. However, the value of alkalinity varied as compared to 
other physico-chemical parameters. Acidity value was maximum at Sampling St.C. The dissolved 
oxygen concentration was found to be minimum in the month of June at Sampling St. A. Low 
dissolved oxygen content as noticed in summer may be due to high atmospheric temperature and low 
flow rate and dissolved volume of water, which the disposal of waste water and sewage remains, 
virtually the same (Tiwari, 1983). However, the lower value of D.O. at Sampling St. A may be due to 
discharge of huge quantity of domestic sewage at these sampling site. 

Water Quality Assessment Of The Dalsagar Lake At Seoni (m.p.)

2Indian Streams Research Journal  |  Volume 4  | Issue  9  |  Oct  2014



.

Table 1 Seasonal Variation in Physico-chemical properties of Dal SagarLake  Seoni water at 
different study sites 2013-2014*

The high B.O.D. values at Sampling St. A may be due to discharge of domestic sewage at 
these point. The low value of D.O., B.O.D. alkalinity, phosphate and nitrate in rainy season could 
possibly be due to the large volume and high flow rate (Imerbore, 1970, Tiwari, 1983). A minor 
fluctuation in the PH of Dalsagar Lake water has also been noticed. Low PH value as recorded in 
rainy season may be due to large volume of water and high flow rate which are expected to bring 
changes in the levels of carbon dioxide and carbonate and hence a fall in the PH values. 

REFERENCES 
1. Ademoroti, C.M.A. (1984). Stortterm, BOD tests.Effl.And Wat.Treat.J.24(10) : 373-377. 
2. Ademoroti, C.M.A. (1987). Oxygen utilization a biochemical stabilization rate constants for a 
brewey effluent. Internet.J. Environ. Stud. 3: 145-155. 
3.Ademoroti, C.M.A. (1996). Environmental Chemistry And Toxicology, Fludex Press, Ltd. Ibadon. 
4. APHA (1992) Standard methods for the examination of water and waste water. Washington,D.C. 
5. Imerbore, A.M.A. (1970). The chemistry of the river Niger in the Kainji reservoir area.Arch. 
Hydrobiol. 67: 412-431. 
6. Tiwari, D. (1983). Pollution Phycology of the Varanasi frontage of river Ganges.Ph.D. B.H.U. 
Varanasi, U.P. India. 

3Indian Streams Research Journal  |  Volume 4  | Issue  9  |  Oct  2014

Study 
site 

Season Parameters 
Temp 
0C 

PH Alkalinity 
mg-1 

NO3 mg-
1 

PO4 
mg-1 

D.O. mg-
1 

B.O.D. 
mg-1 

A Summer 
Rainy 
Winter 

30.00 
31.00 
24.00 

8.30 
7.60 
8.44 

334.00 
218.00 
314.00 

1.22 
1.00 
1.16 

1.05 0.35 
0.62 

4.53 4.95 
5.47 

10.30 
8.55 9.00 

B Summer 
Rainy 
Winter 

30.25 
30.00 
25.00 

8.34 
7.86 
8.50 

257.00 
175.75 
262.00 

0.95 
1.00 
0.92 

0.82 0.25 
0.52 

6.10 6.50 
6.37 

3.52 2.85 
3.00 

C Summer 
Rainy 
Winter 

31.00 
29.75 
25.00 

8.34 
7.65 
8.37 

208.00 
107.00 
212.00 

1.18 
1.74 
1.00 

1.32 0.85 
0.80 

6.80 6.25 
7.10 

9.30 8.00 
9.00 

 

T. P. Sagar
Asst. Prof. Department of Zoology , Govt. P.G. College, Seoni (M.P.)

Water Quality Assessment Of The Dalsagar Lake At Seoni (m.p.)



Publish Research Article
International Level Multidisciplinary Research Journal

For All Subjects

Dear Sir/Mam,
       We invite unpublished Research Paper,Summary of Research 
Project,Theses,Books and Book Review for publication,you will be pleased to 
know that our journals are

Associated and Indexed,India

¬

¬OPEN J-GATE
International Scientific Journal Consortium

Associated and Indexed,USA

?Google Scholar
?EBSCO
?DOAJ
?Index Copernicus
?Publication Index
?Academic Journal Database
?Contemporary Research Index
?Academic Paper Databse
?Digital Journals Database
?Current Index to Scholarly Journals
?Elite Scientific Journal Archive
?Directory Of Academic Resources
?Scholar Journal Index
?Recent Science Index
?Scientific Resources Database
?Directory Of Research Journal Indexing

Indian Streams Research Journal
                          258/34 Raviwar Peth Solapur-413005,Maharashtra

Contact-9595359435
E-Mail-ayisrj@yahoo.in/ayisrj2011@gmail.com

Website : www.isrj.org


