Vol 4 Issue 9 Oct 2014

ISSN No: 2230-7850

International Multidisciplinary Research Journal

Indian Streams Research Journal

Executive Editor Ashok Yakkaldevi

Editor-in-Chief H.N.Jagtap

Welcome to ISRJ

RNI MAHMUL/2011/38595

ISSN No.2230-7850

Indian Streams Research Journal is a multidisciplinary research journal, published monthly in English, Hindi & Marathi Language. All research papers submitted to the journal will be double - blind peer reviewed referred by members of the editorial board. Readers will include investigator in universities, research institutes government and industry with research interest in the general subjects.

International Advisory Board

Flávio de São Pedro Filho Federal University of Rondonia, Brazil

Kamani Perera

Regional Center For Strategic Studies, Sri

Lanka

Janaki Sinnasamy

Librarian, University of Malaya

Romona Mihaila

Spiru Haret University, Romania

Delia Serbescu

Spiru Haret University, Bucharest,

Romania

Anurag Misra DBS College, Kanpur

Titus PopPhD, Partium Christian University, Oradea, Romania

Mohammad Hailat

Dept. of Mathematical Sciences, University of South Carolina Aiken

Abdullah Sabbagh

Engineering Studies, Sydney

Ecaterina Patrascu

Spiru Haret University, Bucharest

Loredana Bosca

Spiru Haret University, Romania

Fabricio Moraes de Almeida Federal University of Rondonia, Brazil

George - Calin SERITAN

Faculty of Philosophy and Socio-Political Sciences Al. I. Cuza University, Iasi

Hasan Baktir

English Language and Literature

Department, Kayseri

Ghayoor Abbas Chotana Dept of Chemistry, Lahore University of

Management Sciences[PK]

Anna Maria Constantinovici AL. I. Cuza University, Romania

Ilie Pintea,

Spiru Haret University, Romania

Xiaohua Yang PhD, USA

.....More

Editorial Board

Pratap Vyamktrao Naikwade Iresh Swami

ASP College Devrukh, Ratnagiri, MS India Ex - VC. Solapur University, Solapur

R. R. Patil

Head Geology Department Solapur

University, Solapur

Rama Bhosale Prin. and Jt. Director Higher Education,

Panvel

Salve R. N.

Department of Sociology, Shivaji University, Kolhapur

Govind P. Shinde Bharati Vidyapeeth School of Distance Education Center, Navi Mumbai

Chakane Sanjay Dnyaneshwar Arts, Science & Commerce College,

Indapur, Pune

Awadhesh Kumar Shirotriya Secretary, Play India Play, Meerut (U.P.)

N.S. Dhaygude

Ex. Prin. Dayanand College, Solapur

Narendra Kadu

Jt. Director Higher Education, Pune

K. M. Bhandarkar

Praful Patel College of Education, Gondia

Sonal Singh

Vikram University, Ujjain

G. P. Patankar S. D. M. Degree College, Honavar, Karnataka Shaskiya Snatkottar Mahavidyalaya, Dhar

Maj. S. Bakhtiar Choudhary

Director, Hyderabad AP India.

S.Parvathi Devi Ph.D.-University of Allahabad

Sonal Singh, Vikram University, Ujjain Rajendra Shendge

Director, B.C.U.D. Solapur University,

Solapur

R. R. Yalikar

Director Managment Institute, Solapur

Umesh Rajderkar

Head Humanities & Social Science YCMOU, Nashik

S. R. Pandya

Head Education Dept. Mumbai University, Mumbai

Alka Darshan Shrivastava

Rahul Shriram Sudke

Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore

S.KANNAN

Annamalai University,TN

Satish Kumar Kalhotra

Maulana Azad National Urdu University

Address:-Ashok Yakkaldevi 258/34, Raviwar Peth, Solapur - 413 005 Maharashtra, India Cell: 9595 359 435, Ph No: 02172372010 Email: ayisrj@yahoo.in Website: www.isrj.org

Indian Streams Research Journal ISSN 2230-7850 Volume-4 | Issue-9 | Oct-2014 Available online at www.isrj.org





WATER QUALITY ASSESSMENT OF THE DALSAGAR LAKE AT SEONI (M.P.)

T. P. Sagar¹, P. K. Khampariya², Sandhya Saket³, S. R. Bhagel⁴ and R. S. Dehariiyan⁵

¹Asst. Prof. Department of Zoology, Govt. P.G. College, Seoni (M.P.)

²Asst. Prof. Department of Zoology, Govt. Chhtrasal P.G. College, Panna (M.P.)

³Asst. Prof. Department of Zoology, Govt. S.K.N. (P.G.) College, Mauganj, Rewa (M.P.)

⁴Asst. Prof. Department of Zoology, Govt. P.G. College, Tikamgarh (M.P.)

⁵Asst. Prof. Department of Zoology, Swamivivekanand Govt. College, Lakhanadon (M.P.)

Abstract:-Various physic-chemical characteristics of river Dalsagarlake flowing in district Seoni were studied in the summer, rainy & winter seasons. Ecological parameters like dissolved oxygen, Biochemical oxygen demand, temperature, PH, nitrate, phosphate etc. were analyzed and compared with standard permissible limits to assess the best designated use of the lake water for various purposes

Keywords: Physico-chemical, Assessment.

INTRODUCTION

The Dalsagar Lake in district Seoni. It is situated 22.08°N 79.53°E. It has an average elevation of 611 metres (2004 feet). The city is 2,043 ft. above sea-level, half-way between Nagpur and Jabalpur. It is bordered by Jabalpur, Narsinghpur and Mandla districts to the north, Balaghat to the east and Chhindwara to the west and the shares its southern boundary with Nagpur (Maharashtra). National Highway No. 7 connects the Kanyakumari-Banaras passes through the district from north to south. Fair weather roads connect the major towns in the district. The narrow-gauge Chhindwara-Nainpur Central Railway passes through Seoni connecting Jabalpur, Nagpur, Chhindwara, Balaghat, Katangi, Keolari and Nainpur.Prateet.Dalsagar Lake is polluted near many anthropogenic activity on its bank. The problems of pollution at many other place, is due to sewage inflow, animal carcasses, plastic bags etc. Lake has always been the most important fresh water resources along the banks of which our ancient civilizations have flourished and most developmental activities are still dependent upon them. Lake water has multiple uses in every field of development like agriculture, aquaculture etc. The growing problem of degradation of our surface water ecosystem has necessitated our monitoring of water quality for various rivers all other the country to evaluate their production capacity, utility potential and to plan restorative measures. In any system where organic matter is present, the organic matter can be broken down to inorganic matter by the action of microbes, oxygen is utilized during the biodegradation process. It has been found that the rate of biodegradation of the organic matter at any given time is proportional to the amount of organic matter and also the microbial population present in the system at the time (Ademoroti, 1982). Dissolved oxygen is the amount of oxygen in the gaseous form present in water available for aerobic organisms to carry out their life processes. A well balanced warm water where fish can thrive requires a dissolved oxygen level of not less than 5 mg/l. The dissolved oxygen in highly polluted waste water is used up by microorganisms (Ademoroti, 1996). The parameter used as a measure of the amount of oxygen required by microorganisms "Biochemical Oxygen Demand (B.O.D). The B.O.D. is an empirical biological test

T. P. Sagar¹, P. K. Khampariya², Sandhya Saket³, S. R. Bhagel⁴ and R. S. Dehariiyan⁵, "WATER QUALITY ASSESSMENT OF THE DALSAGAR LAKE AT SEONI (M.P.)″ Indian Streams Research Journal | Volume 4 | Issue 9 | Oct 2014 | Online & Print

1

in which the water condition such as temperature, oxygen concentration of type of bacteria plays a decisive role. These and other factors cause the reproducibility to be much less than that of pure chemical test. These parameters also measure the strength of any given waste water (Ademoroti, 1984). Inspite of the disadvantage, the B.O.D. is of special importance in the assessment of pollution in waste water. High dissolve oxygen is an indication of a high state of purity of water and low dissolve oxygen is an indication of pollution. The present paper deals with a physico-chemical assessment of the Dalsagar Lake.

MATERIALS AND METHODS

The three study sites namely Samp. St.A, Samp.St. B and Samp. St. Cwere chosen for the purpose of the study, Lake water samples were collected at each station during every month. All the samples were collected from midstream at depth of 10 to 15 cm. from surface Estimation of temperature, PH, D.O. and alkalinity were done at the site immediately after the collection of the sample 2.5 liters samples collected from each sites were brought back to the laboratory for the estimation of other parameters such as B.O.D., nitrate phosphate etc. All samples wereanalyzed as described in the stand and methods for the examination of water and waste water and standard methods for water and effluent analysis (APHA, 1992).



Dalsagar Lake Seoni (M.P.)

RESULTS AND DISCUSSION

The physico-chemical analysis shows in Table: 1 that the Rapti water remained alkaline throughout the study period sampling st. A showed lower value of D.O. and high values of B.O.D. Acidity value were low. The results indicate that Dalsagar lake water was found to be rich in nitrate and phosphate. In rainy season show, the low value of alkalinity and phosphate. Temperature is high in the month of June and minimum in January. However, the value of alkalinity varied as compared to other physico-chemical parameters. Acidity value was maximum at Sampling St.C. The dissolved oxygen concentration was found to be minimum in the month of June at Sampling St. A. Low dissolved oxygen content as noticed in summer may be due to high atmospheric temperature and low flow rate and dissolved volume of water, which the disposal of waste water and sewage remains, virtually the same (Tiwari, 1983). However, the lower value of D.O. at Sampling St. A may be due to discharge of huge quantity of domestic sewage at these sampling site.

Table 1 Seasonal Variation in Physico-chemical properties of Dal SagarLake Seoni water at different study sites 2013-2014*

Study	Season	Parameters						
site		Temp	PH	Alkalinity	NO3 mg-	PO4	D.O. mg-	B.O.D.
		0C		mg-1	1	mg-1	1	mg-1
A	Summer	30.00	8.30	334.00	1.22	1.05 0.35	4.53 4.95	10.30
	Rainy	31.00	7.60	218.00	1.00	0.62	5.47	8.55 9.00
	Winter	24.00	8.44	314.00	1.16			
В	Summer	30.25	8.34	257.00	0.95	0.82 0.25	6.10 6.50	3.52 2.85
	Rainy	30.00	7.86	175.75	1.00	0.52	6.37	3.00
	Winter	25.00	8.50	262.00	0.92			
C	Summer	31.00	8.34	208.00	1.18	1.32 0.85	6.80 6.25	9.30 8.00
	Rainy	29.75	7.65	107.00	1.74	0.80	7.10	9.00
	Winter	25.00	8.37	212.00	1.00			

The high B.O.D. values at Sampling St. A may be due to discharge of domestic sewage at these point. The low value of D.O., B.O.D. alkalinity, phosphate and nitrate in rainy season could possibly be due to the large volume and high flow rate (Imerbore, 1970, Tiwari, 1983). A minor fluctuation in the PH of Dalsagar Lake water has also been noticed. Low PH value as recorded in rainy season may be due to large volume of water and high flow rate which are expected to bring changes in the levels of carbon dioxide and carbonate and hence a fall in the PH values.

REFERENCES

- 1. Ademoroti, C.M.A. (1984). Stortterm, BOD tests. Effl. And Wat. Treat. J. 24(10): 373-377.
- 2. Ademoroti, C.M.A. (1987). Oxygen utilization a biochemical stabilization rate constants for a brewey effluent. Internet. J. Environ. Stud. 3: 145-155.
- 3. Ademoroti, C.M.A. (1996). Environmental Chemistry And Toxicology, Fludex Press, Ltd. Ibadon.
- 4. APHA (1992) Standard methods for the examination of water and waste water. Washington, D.C.
- 5. Imerbore, A.M.A. (1970). The chemistry of the river Niger in the Kainji reservoir area. Arch. Hydrobiol. 67: 412-431.
- 6. Tiwari, D. (1983). Pollution Phycology of the Varanasi frontage of river Ganges.Ph.D. B.H.U. Varanasi, U.P. India.



T. P. SagarAsst. Prof. Department of Zoology , Govt. P.G. College, Seoni (M.P.)

Publish Research Article International Level Multidisciplinary Research Journal For All Subjects

Dear Sir/Mam,

We invite unpublished Research Paper, Summary of Research Project, Theses, Books and Book Review for publication, you will be pleased to know that our journals are

Associated and Indexed, India

- ★ International Scientific Journal Consortium
- * OPEN J-GATE

Associated and Indexed, USA

- Google Scholar
- EBSCO
- DOAJ
- Index Copernicus
- Publication Index
- · Academic Journal Database
- Contemporary Research Index
- Academic Paper Databse
- Digital Journals Database
- Current Index to Scholarly Journals
- Elite Scientific Journal Archive
- Directory Of Academic Resources
- Scholar Journal Index
- Recent Science Index
- Scientific Resources Database
- Directory Of Research Journal Indexing

Indian Streams Research Journal 258/34 Raviwar Peth Solapur-413005,Maharashtra Contact-9595359435 E-Mail-ayisrj@yahoo.in/ayisrj2011@gmail.com Website: www.isrj.org